Haste Hill Golf Club Data Protection Policy

Data protection regulations changed with the introduction of the GDPR ON 25 May 2018.

To enable Haste Hill Golf Club to function correctly we need to be able to communicate with our Membership, Middlesex Golf, England Golf and associated partners.

We are required by GDRP legislation to obtain permission from you to communicate with you by using the data we hold. Permission to hold your personal data is required through opting in.

We need to hold certain information in order to manage Haste Hill Golf Club and run competitions.

The information held can include personal data such as:

- Your Name
- Address
- Email Address
- Telephone Numbers
- Date of Birth
- Gender
- Handicap details (indexes and WHS numbers)
- · We do not hold bank account details.

We use the data you have provided as follows:

- The data we hold regarding you as an individual is needed to manage engagement and run competitions. This is held with the records of the Haste Hill Golf Club and the database systems we use.
- Player names, results and handicaps along with pictures are also published on the internet and our website as part of competition entry and results publication.
- Email addresses are used to send information about management of Haste Hill Golf Club and competitions run by Haste Hill Golf Club, the NAPGC, Middlesex Golf and England Golf. Phone numbers are also used to supplement contact where needed, including by way of messaging and other forums (such as what's app).
- Periodic newsletters and other competition information is also issued to members.
- These processes and systems are used to enable the smooth running of the organisation.

Retention of Data:

- Data is periodically reviewed and deleted after 3 years if no longer being used.
- Personal data will be deleted sooner than 3 years if requested by individuals.